Case 09-30353 Doc 1 Filed 01/21/09 B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) Document

Entered 01/21/09 16:11:46 Desc Main Page 1 of 7

Document Page 1017					
	es Bankruptcy Co ct of Minnesota	ourt		Volunta	ry Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle Budget Towing Inc. of St. Paul	2):	Name of Join	t Debtor (Spouse) (La	ast, First, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): None			nes used by the Joint ied, maiden, and trad	Debtor in the last 8 yea e names):	rs
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (if more than one, state all): 41-1601691	. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN	Last four digits (if more than o		vidual-Taxpayer I.D. (I'	ΓΙΝ) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and Sta 1145 Homer Street	nte)	Street Addres	s of Joint Debtor (No	and Street, City, and S	State
St. Paul, MN	ZIPCODE 55116				ZIPCODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busine Ramsev	ess:	County of Re	sidence or of the Prin	cipal Place of Business	:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street addr	ress):	Mailing Addr	ess of Joint Debtor (i	f different from street a	ddress):
	ZIPCODE				ZIPCODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if diff	ferent from street address al	bove):			ZIPCODE
(Check one box) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Image: See Exhi	ifying that the debtor is una ee Official Form No. 3A. 7 individuals only). Must	7 ole) I States Code) tach ible Check Check Check Check Check Check	the Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Debts are prin debts, defined §101(8) as "in individual pri personal, fam purpose." Chap ebtor is a small busine ebtor is not a small busine busines chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 14 Chap	Main Proce Chapter 15 Recognition Nonmain P Nature of Debts (Check one box) narily consumer in 11 U.S.C. curred by an marily for a ily, or household ter 11 Debtors ess as defined in 11 U.S. Isiness as defined in 11 U.S. Contingent liquidated deliates) are less than \$2,1 S	k one box) Petition for n of a Foreign eding Petition for n of a Foreign rocceeding Debts are primarily business debts .C. § 101(51D) U.S.C. § 101(51D) ebts (excluding debts
attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).					
Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. COURT USE ONLY Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. COURT USE ONLY					
Estimated Number of Creditors Image: Strain of Creditors Image: Strain of Credit	1000- 5000 5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,	001- Over 0,000 100,000	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million 1	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million		000,001 More than billion \$1 billion	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 \$500	000,001 More than billion \$1 billion	

Voluntary Pe	se 09138353 Doc 1 Filed 01/21/0	Page 2 of Name of Debtor(s):	1.40 Desc Main Page		
(This page must be completed and filed in every case) Budget Towing Inc. of St. Paul					
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)			
Location Where Filed:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:	N.A.	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Pending Ba	nkruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner	or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more t	han one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of Debtor:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
	Exhibit A		ibit B debtor is an individual		
10K and 10Q) with	if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting r 11)		narily consumer debts) oregoing petition, declare that I have informed er chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United lable under each such chapter.		
Exhibit A	is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date		
Exhibit I If this is a joint pe	l by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each O completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a	a part of this petition.	xhibit D.)		
	Information Reg	arding the Debtor - Venue			
₫	(Check ar Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princi	iy applicable box) pal place of business, or principal assets in this			
	immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.				
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United Sates in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.				
	Certification by a Debtor Who Resi (Check all ap	des as a Tenant of Residential Pro	perty		
	Landlord has a judgment for possession of debtor's resid		g.)		
	(Name of	landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(Address	of landlord)			
	Debtor claims that under applicable non bankruptcy law, entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for				
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the operiod after the filing of the petition.	court of any rent that would become due durin	ig the 30-day		
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with	(11 UCC 8.2(2(1)))			

Case 09-30353 Doc 1 F	Filed 01/21/09	Ente	ered 01/21/09 16:11:46	Desc Main
B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)	Document		e 3 of 7	Page 3
Voluntary Petition	`		of Debtor(s):	
(This page must be completed and filed in every			get Towing Inc. of St. Paul	
	Signa	itures		
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual	l/Joint)		Signature of a Foreign R	epresentative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information pr	ovided in this petition			
is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily c	consumer debts and	Ldecla	re under penalty of perjury that the infor	rmation provided in this petition
has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may	proceed under	is true	and correct, that I am the foreign represe	entative of a debtor in a foreign
chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, un available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed	d under chapter 7.	procee	ding, and that I am authorized to file this	s petition.
[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by	preparer signs the	(Check	only one box.)	
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11,	United States		I request relief in accordance with chapt	
Code, specified in this petition.	Clinical States		Code. Certified copies of the documents r attached.	equired by § 1515 of title 11 are
			Pursuant to 11 U.S.C.§ 1511, I request reli	ef in accordance with the chapter of
			title 11 specified in this petition. A co	ertified copy of the order granting
X			recognition of the foreign main proceeding	is attached.
Signature of Debtor		Х		
¥7		(S	ignature of Foreign Representative)	
X Signature of Joint Debtor				
C			rinted Name of Foreign Representative)	
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)		(1	mined Name of Foreign Representative	
receptone runder (in not represented by automey)				
Date		(Date)	
Signature of Attorney*				
T 7			Signature of Non-Attorney Pe	etition Preparer
X /e/Thomas J. Flynn Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)		Ldaala		-
THOMAS J. FLYNN MN 30570		as defi	re under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am ned in 11 U.S.C. § 110, 2) I prepared th	nis document for compensation,
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)			ve provided the debtor with a copy of the formation required under 11 U.S.C. § 11	
Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd.		3) if ru	iles or guidelines have been promulgate	d pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110
Firm Name			a maximum fee for services chargeable ers, I have given the debtor notice of the	
7900 Xerxes Ave S Ste 1500		docum	ent for filing for a debtor or accepting a	ny fee from the debtor, as
Address		requir	ed in that section. Official Form 19 is at	tached.
Minneapolis, MN 55431				
952 835-3800		Printe	d Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy	Petition Preparer
Telephone Number				
January 21, 2009			Security Number (If the bankruptcy pe he Social Security number of the officer	
Date	-1		er of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an in				
information in the schedules is incorrect.		Addr	ess	
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Part	tnership)	·		
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information p	rovided in this petition	Х		
is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to fil behalf of the debtor.	e this petition on	Λ		
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapte United States Code, specified in this petition.	r of title 11,	Date		
			ature of bankruptcy petition preparer or on, or partner whose Social Security nur	
X /e/Beverly C. Carlson Signature of Authorized Individual		-	es and Social Security numbers of all ot	*
BEVERLY C. CARLSON		assis	ted in preparing this document unless th	
Printed Name of Authorized Individual		not a	n individual:	
President			bre than one person prepared this docum proming to the appropriate official form f	
Title of Authorized Individual			0 11 1	
January 21, 2009 Date		and t	kruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply he Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure ma	ay result in fines or
		impri	sonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §	130.

 $\substack{B4 \ (Official \ Form4)(12/07)\\Case \ 09-30353}$

Doc 1 Filed 01/21/09 Document

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT District of Minnesota

In re Budget Towing Inc. of St. Paul

Debtor

Case No. _

Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C.§ 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor	Name, telephone number and	Nature of claim	Indicate if	Amount of claim
and complete	complete mailing address,	(trade debt, bank	claim is	[if secured also
mailing address	including zip code, of	loan, government	contingent, unliquidated,	state value of security]
including zip code	employee, agent, or department	contract, etc.	disputed or	
	of creditor familiar with claim		subject to setoff	
	who may be contacted			

Minnesota Department of Labor & Industry 443 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155

Minnesota Department of Labor & Industry c/o Carol Charlsen Financial Services 443 Lafayette Road St. Paul, MN 55155 32,412

Case 09-30353 Doc 1 Filed 01/21/09 Entered 01/21/09 16:11:46 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 7

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Benepartun Law Group, P.A. 860 Blue Gentian Road, Suite 295 Eagan, MN 55121				30,609
American International Companies 22427 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673-1224				15,924
Gurstel, Staloch & Chargo, P.A. 401 North Third Street Suite 590 Minneapolis, MN 55401				15,000
Dudley and Smith, P.A. U.S. Bank Center, Suite 2602 101 East Fifth Street St. Paul, MN 55101				10,666
Dudley and Smith, P.A. U.S. Bank Center, Suite 2602 101 East Fifth Street St. Paul, MN 55101				6,434
WDGY Radio P.O. Box 25130				4,030

St. Paul, MN 55125

Case 09-30353	Doc 1	Filed 01/21/09	Entered 01/21/09 16:11:46	Desc Main
		Document	Page 6 of 7	

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security
hestnut & ambronne, P.A. 700 Campbell lithun Tower 22 South Ninth rreet linneapolis, MN				3,261
402-4031 ash Flow anagement verhead Door ompany of orthland O. Box 576				2,852
illwater, MN 5082-0576 ill Weigel Signs 70 Koehler Road adnais Heights, MN 5127				750

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation] named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date January 21, 2009

Signature

/e/Beverly C. Carlson

BEVERLY C. CARLSON, President

Case 09-30353 Doc 1 Filed 01/21/09 Entered 01/21/09 16:11:46 Desc Main Page 7 of 7 Document UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re:

Budget Towing Inc. of St. Paul,

Bky. No. Chapter11 Case

Debtor.

STATEMENT REGARDING **AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE** PETITION

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Beverly C. Carlson, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the President of Budget Towing Inc. of St. Paul, a Minnesota company (the "Company"), and that the following resolutions have been duly adopted by the board of directors of this Company:

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of this Company to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code ("Bankruptcy");

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY

RESOLVED, that Beverly C. Carlson, President of the Company, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Company;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Beverly C. Carlson, President of the Company, is authorized and directed to employ Thomas J. Flynn, Esq., and the law firm of Larkin Hoffman Daly & Lindgren Ltd., to represent the Company in the bankruptcy; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Beverly C. Carlson, President of this Company, is authorized and directed to assist Thomas J. Flynn in all proceedings on behalf of the Company, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds in connection with such bankruptcy case.

Budget Towing Inc. of St. Paul

By:

Beverly C. Carlson Its: Président

Dated: 1/20/09

1237369.1